1
TC125
TC126
TC125/6-1   8/3/99© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc     DS21372A
PFM Step-Up DC/DC Regulators
FEATURES
■ Space-Saving 5-Pin SOT-23A Package
■ Guaranteed 0.9V Start-Up

■ Cameras
■ Portable Communicators
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Output Package Temp.
 Voltage   Range
TC125301ECT 3.0V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
TC125331ECT 3.3V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
TC125501ECT 5.0V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
TC126301ECT 3.0V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
TC126331ECT 3.3V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
TC126501ECT 5.0V 5-Pin SOT-23A –40°C to 85°C
NOTE:  Other output voltages are available. Output voltage Range:
2.0V to  7.0V in 0.1V increments. Please contact Microchip
Technology Inc. for details.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
The TC125/6 step-up (Boost) switching regulators fur-
nish output currents to a maximum of 80 mA (VIN = 2V,
VOUT = 3V) with typical efficiencies above 80%. These
devices employ pulse frequency modulation (PFM) for mini-
mum supply current at low loads. They are ideal for battery-